PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution				Execution Date	
Hyundai Metal Co., LTD. 11/01/2010				11/01/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	HYUNDAE DL INC.				
Street Address:	720 Daecheon-dong, Dalseo-gu				
City:	Daegu				
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		62165	16500		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (860)286-0115					
Fax Number: (860)286-0115					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful					
Phone: 860-286-2929 860-286-2929 860-286-2929 Email: cldavenport@cantorcolburn.com 9000000000000000000000000000000000000					
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		KSN0013A			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jaegyoo Jang			
Total Attachments: 2 source=45Y8676#page1.tif source=45Y8676#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hyundai Metal Co., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") of #42-23 Inyun-Dong, Seo-Ku. Daegu, Kyoungki-do, Republic of Korea; is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following United States patent:

U.S. Patent No.: 6,216,500

Patent Issue Date: April 17, 2001

Title: <u>DEVICE FOR UNLOCKING TUBULAR-TYPE DOOR LOCK IN</u> CONJUNCTION WITH INDOOR HANDLE

WHEREAS, HYUNDAE DL INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of **Republic of Korea**, having a place of business at 720 Daecheon-dong, Dalseo-gu, Daegu, Republic of Korea ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent and the invention therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application of the above-identified patent.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the

> PATENT REEL: 025375 FRAME: 0445

United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATIONS or any Patents issuing thereon.

By: Janoo Shin Name: JANG WOO, SHIN Title: PRESIDENT Date: NOVEMBER, 01, 2010

RECORDED: 11/16/2010

.